

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/209/2025

Shri Tabrez Hussain

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. A. Venkatesh ... for the petitioner
[on behalf of Mr. KMB Jayapal]

Ms. Anjili Nag, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Anoushka Singh ... for the respondent No.3

April 11, 2025
[MH]
Item No.10

Today an adjournment has been prayed for on behalf of the petitioner though Ms. Anjili Nag, learned senior advocate appearing for the respondent no.3 is present.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)