

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/209/2025

Shri Tabrez Hussain

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent No. 1 & 2

Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Ms. K.Sneha

Ms. K.Bhawani ... for the respondent No.3

June 19, 2025

[AKB]

Item No.37

Mr. KMB Jayapal, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent No.3.

Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of one week.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)