

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/209/2025

Shri Tabrez Hussain

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. C.Mano	... for the petitioner
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the respondents

July 28, 2025
[SR]
Item No.71

Affidavit in opposition filed by the private respondent is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation to use the reply to the said affidavit.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 4th August, 2025.

(**Suvra Ghosh, J.**)