

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/209/2025

Shri Tabrez Hussain

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration

Ms. Anjili Nag, Sr.Adv
[through virtual mode]

Ms. K. Bhawani ... for the pvt. respondent.

August 6, 2025
[SR]
Item No. 10

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks implementation of the order dated 1st August, 2017 issued by the Secretary, Municipal Council.

Learned counsel for the private respondent submits that the said order has been assailed in an appeal by the private respondent. An application under section 5 of the Limitation Act is also pending since the appeal has been preferred beyond the statutory period of time.

This Court is informed that the date of hearing has been fixed on 12th August, 2025.

In view of the above, the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)