

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/209/2025

Shri. Tabrez Hussain

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal

... for the petitioner

December 17, 2025

[AKB]

Item No.61

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for
extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply.

The matter be listed before the next Circuit Bench.

Affidavit-in-reply in the meantime.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]