

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/209/2025

Shri. Tabrez Hussain

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. Adarsh Ilango ... for the respondent no.3

February 18, 2026
[TK]
Item No.31

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

No accommodation is sought for.

Case is adjourned for the date for ends of justice.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)